PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name Execution Date			
ELSAM A/S			10/06/2006
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	DONG ENERGY POWER A/S		
Street Address:	Overgade 45, Skaerbaek		
City:	Fredericia		
State/Country:	DENMARK		
Postal Code:	DK-7000		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 11		19280	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (949)955-1921			
Phone: 9499551920			
Phone: 9499551920 Email: ccheung@koslaw.com			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Correspondent Name: KLEIN, O'NEILL & SINGH, LLP			
Address Line 1: 18200 Von Karman Avenue			
Address Line 2: Suite 725			
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		606-152.101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Howard J. Klein	
Total Attachments: 3 source=606-152.101CertChangeofName#page1.tif source=606-152.101CertChangeofName#page2.tif source=606-152.101CertChangeofName#page3.tif			

ERHVERVS- OG SELSKABSSTYRELSEN

On the 6th October 2006 the notified amendments for CVR number 25460715 (former registration number A/S 271.526):

"ELSAM A/S" Overgade 45, Skærbæk DK-7000 Fredericia

domiciled in the municipality of Fredericia have been registered in the records of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency, whereupon the company has changed its name to:

"DONG ENERGY POWER A/S" Overgade 45, Skærbæk DK-7000 Fredericia

And on the 24th October 2006 the notified amendments for CVR number 25460715 (former registration number A/S 271.526):

"DONG ENERGY POWER A/S" Overgade 45, Skærbæk DK-7000 Fredericia

> PATENT REEL: 027456 FRAME: 0559

ERHVERVS- OG SELSKABSSTYRELSEN

domiciled in the municipality of Fredericia have been registered in the records of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency, whereupon the company has changed its address to:

> "DONG ENERGY POWER A/S" Kraftværksvej 53, Skærbæk DK-7000 Fredericia

And on the 7th March 2008 the notified amendments for CVR number 25460715 (former registration number A/S 271.526):

"DONG ENERGY POWER A/S" Kraftværksvej 53, Skærbæk DK-7000 Fredericia

domiciled in the municipality of Fredericia have been registered in the records of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency, whereupon the company has changed its address to:

> "DONG ENERGY POWER A/S" Kraftværksvej 53 DK-7000 Fredericia

> > PATENT REEL: 027456 FRAME: 0560

ERHVERVS- OG SELSKABSSTYRELSEN

And on the 28th November 2008 the notified amendments for CVR number 25460715 (former registration number A/S 271.526):

"DONG ENERGY POWER A/S" Kraftværksvej 53 DK-7000 Fredericia

domiciled in the municipality of Fredericia have been registered in the records of the Danish Commerce and Companies Agency, whereupon the company has changed its name to:

> "DONG ENERGY POWER HOLDING A/S" Kraftværksvej 53 DK-7000 Fredericia

> > Copenhagen, 16th December 2011

Claus Winge Fredsgaard



PATENT REEL: 027456 FRAME: 0561